GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.t2777
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15™ MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 25, 1937 (SAKA)
RENAMING OF DISTRICT
12777. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for renaming Aurangabad district in Maharashtra as Shambhaji Nagar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the action taken in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No proposal for renaming Aurangabad district in Maharashtra as

Shambhaji Nagar has been received in the Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.

*khkkhkkhkkk


	TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 25, 1937 (SAKA)

